## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5993/2017 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13/06/2016 in WP No.6917/2014 passed by the High Court of Bombay at Nagpur)

MEHADI AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT

CORPORATION LTD. AND ORS.

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/03/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Somanatha Padhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.
Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Perused letter dt.01.03.2017.

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner, seeking adjournment for filing additional affidavit, list after two weeks.

(Ashok Raj Singh) Court Master (H.S. Parasher)
Court Master