SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5993/2017

MEHADI S/O SHABUDDIN RAIYANI AND ORS. & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD. AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 12-09-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Somanatha Padhan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rohit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Dushyant Singh, AOR

Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR

Ms. Nikhar Berry, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. Vishal Prasad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Respondent Nos.2 to 4 and 6 have not filed counter affidavit.

Rest of the respondents have been served but no one has entered appearance.

The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to serve complete set of pleadings with proof of service of pleadings upon the Ld. Advocate, Mr. Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, appearing on behalf of Mr. Nishant R. Katneshwarkar, Advocate-on-record for respondent No.1 within one week.

Since returnable notice within 8 weeks was ordered to be issued by the Hon'ble Court vide order dated 24.3.2017, Registry to process the matter as per the direction of the Hon'ble Court.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL Registrar